

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P (S) No. 2127 of 2025

Biswjeet Kumar Sinha

.....Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

.....Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Deepak Kumar Dubey, Advocate

Ms. Ruchi Dubey, Advocate

Ms. Rashi Verma, Advocate

For the Respondents

: Mr. Rahul Saboo, GP-II

Mr. Abhilash Kumar, AC to GP-II

02/06.05.2025

As requested, list this case on 17.06.2025, under the same heading.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

Kunal