

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 2127 of 2025

Biswjeet Kumar Sinha

... ... Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... ... Respondent(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Deepak Kr. Dubey, Advocate

For the Respondent-State : Mr. Gaurang Jajodia, AC to GP-II

For the Respondent No.4 : Mr. Saket Upadhyay, Advocate

Order No. 4 /Dated: 17th July 2025

A counter affidavit is tendered in the Court by learned counsel for the respondent no.4.

Taken on record.

List this case on 13.08.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

Amit