

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No.2127 of 2025

Biswjeet Kumar Sinha.

... .. **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... .. **Respondents**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J

05/ 13.08.2025

List this case in the next week.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

Prashant.